

16-11-18.

Accused Tinku Singh @ Ajit Singh is produced from JC.

Ld lawyer for the accused files a petition praying for bail on the ground stated therein.

Heard ld lawyer for the accused and submitted that accused is a co-villager. He is falsely implicated in this case by making false story. No such incident was occurred. Hence, he may be released on bail.

Heard ld Addl P P.

Perused the record also gone through the CD as well as the statement of the victim girl recorded u/s 164 of Cr P C and it appears that there are materials against the accused. Considering the alleged nature of offence, prayer for bail is rejected.

To 30-11-18 for production of the accused.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
cum designated court under the POCSO Act,
Islampur.