

Pocso Case No –47/2018
CIS- 47/2018

09
24.12.18

Accused Tinku Singha is produced from JC.
Other accused two are present.
The bail petition filed on behalf of the accused Tinku Singha is taken up for consideration.
Heard Ld. counsels for the parties. Considered their submissions. Considering the nature of allegation and also considering the statement of VG u/s 164 of crpc, I am not inclined to allow the prayer for bail.
Hence prayer for bail of the accused Tinku Singha is thus stands rejected.
Copy served to the accused persons.
Fix **16.01.19** for production, appearance and charge hearing.

Addl. Dist & Sess Judge
Islampur,Uttar Dinajpur