

WBUD050013132018



Karandighi P.S Case No. 264/2018
POCSO/47/2018
State of West Bengal Vs. Ajait Singha and 02 others

Order No. : 78
Dated : 09.03.2026

Ld. Regular P.O is on duty for Special Intensive Revision.
Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-8.
No step taken for accused as there is Resolution by local Bar
Association.

Accordingly, let a further date be fixed.

Ld. Special P.P is present.

No witness is turn up.

Fix 24.04.2026 for evidence of CSW-8.

Prosecution is directed to issue summon upon the witness.

Accused on c.b, remain as before.

D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D,i/c

(Pinaki Mitra: WB00688)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D, i/c